
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:23:56 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7813
 
 mx: 10720
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 38.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4794
 
 mx: 7136
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 70.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12041
 
 mx: 11866
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 55.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7813
 
 mx: 10720
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 143.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3463
 
 mx: 3363
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 126.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12041
 
 mx: 11866
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 215.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:06 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3159
 
 mx: 7164
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 85.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4272
 
 mx: 7136
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 112.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5677
 
 mx: 9933
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 104.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3958
 
 mx: 4031
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 56.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2689
 
 mx: 2086
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 75.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7788
 
 mx: 7209
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 92.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5380
 
 mx: 5033
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 64.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4794
 
 mx: 5542
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 98.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6269
 
 mx: 7142
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 84.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1180
 
 mx: 1462
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -657
 
 mx: 546
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 68.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2481
 
 mx: 3281
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 59.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 56/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:10 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1998
 
 mx: 1270
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 39.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -415
 
 mx: 446
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 67.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3107
 
 mx: 3263
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 63.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-2000
-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1139
 
 mx: 1497
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 40.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -318
 
 mx: 338
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 70.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1966
 
 mx: 2773
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 64.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1333
 
 mx: 1696
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -371
 
 mx: 281
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 74.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2613
 
 mx: 2086
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 58.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1393
 
 mx: 1136
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -321
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 67.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2521
 
 mx: 1997
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 56.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar  4 03:24:14 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180304_021541__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-04T02:15:42.089.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -109
 
 mx: 93
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 67.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 47.9


